
 

AGENDA ITEM ANALYSIS 
 

Project/Issue Name: 24-R-44 A Resolution of the City Council Awarding the Bid for the Shuyler 
Creek Trail Extension to JD Wallace Contracting, LLC. 

Submitted By: Karen Haynes, Community Development Director 

Date: October 01, 2024 
 

Issue Statement 

The Community Development Department is requesting approval to award the Construction Contract of 

the Shuyler Creek Trail to JD Wallace Contracting, LLC.   

Discussion and/or Analysis 

The Community Development Department solicited Bids for the construction of the Shuyler Creek Trail 

in August 2024, receiving a Bid from JD Wallace Contracting, LLC in the amount of $2,091,982.16 and a 

Bid from Radmacher Brothers Excavating Co, Inc. in the amount of $2,111,831.49.  The City and MODOT 

reviewed the Bids as part of the Local Public Agency (LPA) process; we received MODOT’s Concurrence 

on September 10, 2024 for the award of the Contract to the low Bidder, JD Wallace Contracting, LLC.   

 

The Shuyler Creek Trail is funded through the award of Transportation Alternatives Program (TAP) and 

the City’s Capital Improvement Sales Tax (CIST).  The Construction Contract will have a not-to-exceed 

amount of $2,091,982.16.  

 

Construction of the Shuyler Creek Trail is expected to commence this Fall, with completion scheduled by 

May 01, 2025. 

 

Recommended Action 

Staff recommends approval.   


